r LCPHA
PETITION-FOR SPECIAL HEARING T7177% "

) P-Ls
TO THE ZIONING COMMISSIONER JF BALTIMORE COUNTY :
I, or we,MOODCO, INC, __________legal owier____of the p rty
situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the d.nr:rfptl.nn and

plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Gpecial
Hearing Under Section 500.7 of the Zoninc Regulations of Baltimore County,

to determine whether or not the Zoning Cummissioner and/or Deputy Zoning
Commissioner should approve_an Amendment. to ariginal m“--

Case No. 74-264-XA to decrease the area that was granted for the existing
Sommunity building ard accessory parking axea. ___________| ....-.....L.,.i'.;;ﬁ%j,
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Property is to be posted and advertised as prescri .
Hﬂgulltim..r " p - ’ P - _?r-b.:_d h’? IG_nin_q_. .
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Hearing advertising,
Pcsting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agrea to and are
to be holind by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County
Syparsuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

i

Contract Purchaser President

Address__2024 Guwynn QOak Aveanue
R R e R e Baltimore, Md., 21207 ____
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;4 ?FEE*EEEEEE s Attorney Protestant's Attorney

. Lexington St., 21202
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ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

-« CORJERED By the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this__Jlh__

d&y uf-_-'_l!!..-__.lgﬂ:_lﬂ_. that the sul ject matter of this petition be
advertised, as raquired by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County. in two
newspapers of general circulation throughout Baltimore County, that
property be posted, and that the public hea~ing be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore Courty in Room 106, County Office Building in
Towson, Baltimore County, ¢n the_ _______2%4 ____ day of _Apxil _______196x.719,
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oMice ol planning and roning
# TOWLSON, MARYLAND 371204
C01) 4941063

S. ERIC DINENNA
ZON'NG COMMISSIOMER

April 25, 1979

C. John Serio, Faquire
3 East Lexington Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21202.

RE: Petitiuns for Special Hearing
and Variance
NW/5 of Gwynn Cak Avenue, 250’
NE of Maple Avenue - 2nd
Election District
Woodco, Inc. - Petitioner
NO. 79-233-5PHA (Itern No. 1:48)

Dear Mr. Serioc!

1 have this Jdate passed my Order in the above referenced matter in

pccordance with the attached.
Very trIﬂ"uurﬂ,

SED:nr
Atachments

cc: John W. Hesslap, llI, Esquire
People's Counsel
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ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING
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PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

Akt
2

I, or we, Woaoco , mEL__-_-ﬂH.hplm..ﬂmmmlnm
mmmummmmmw{nmmmm.mm,

parking spaces in liecu of 129 Plﬂif'lg spaces.

- G - -

B -

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore Couaty, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the
following reasons: {indicate hardship or practicsl difficulty)

Petitioner does not have enough property left to put in required

number of packing spaces.

Baltimore, Md., 21207
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Addlhe 3 . Lexington St., 21202 _
1th

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimare County, this. ... _______ day

of.....Maxoh. .. .. , 19792 _, that the subject maiter of this petition be advertised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore Couaty, in two aewspapers of general circulation thiough-

out Baltimore , that property be posted, and that the public hearing ba had before the Zoning
Commissioner of County in Room 108, Counly Office Build'ng in Towson, 'H:]lhmu
- 1 e l'r
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4 SPELLMAN, LAKSON 1|
& ASSOCIATES., INC. -
e MOBEAT . SFELLUMAN, FL 8,

HOTCFM L. LARNBON

SUITE 110 = JIFFERSON BUILDING LOUE J, PIABECKI, » &

0% W, CHESAPEAKE AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
[ R

DESCRIPTION TO ACCOHMPANY PETITION FOR A SPECIAL AEARING, GAYNN CAX AVENUE AND
__ENGLEWOOD AVENUE, SECOND DISTRICT, BALTIMORE COUATY, MARYLAND

Beginning for the same at a point on the northwesternmosi side of Gwynn
Dak Avenue, 50 feet wide, at tne distance of 125 feet, more or less, measured
aiong the Northwesternmost side of Gwyn: Oak Avenue from the Northeasternmost
side of Maple Avenue and rurning thence and binding on the Morthwesternmost side
of Gwynn Uik Avenue Northeasterly by a curve Lo the left with a reuius of 2.070
feet the disiance of 336 feet, more or less, tnence leiving the Northwesternmost
side of Guynn Oak Fvenve and running South 81 Degrees 46 Minutes West 65.00 feet
and horth B Degrees 14 Minutes West 125.00 feet to the South side of Englewood
Avenue, 40 feet wide, ind running thence ard bindirg on the South side of Ergle-
wood Avenue South Bl Jegrees 46 Minutes West 145.00 f-et thence leaving the South
sics of Englewood Road and runnino Southerly 154 feet, more or less, South 44
Degrees 00 Minutes West 179.50 feet and South 49 Degrees 21 Minut.s East 182.70
feet tn the place of beginning.

Conta’4ng 1.4 acres of land, more or less.
3-26-79
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BESIDENTIAL & COMMENCIAL DEVELOPUMENT DESEK « LAND SUNVEYING
LAND PLANNNG * BUADMEION LAYOUT » FEASIBILITY STUDIES * DETIMATING
GRADIMNG STUDILE » LOCATION BUMVEYS » TECHMICLL COMBULTATION
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A comumaity beliding (dscrense in ares eovesed by origimal hesiap)

onoss STE apea Le2 8CTOS 3  ogep pgr, MY, 5590m376
GRADING ——m— =0 % 0F OVERALL STE WILL REQUIRE GRACING.
maso noom 40_Et, 0.5 Sy, 3220 3o, fen

MUMBIR OF FLOORI 2 e TOTAL WENMT,
FLOOA AFEA RATIO = TOTAL FLOOM AREA DIVIDED BV “ITE AREA= __ _ _ . _ _
BUILDING USE

mm —— — - “m-—-—-- o —— i —— —

Entire bullding used for commmity bullding __ ___ _____
REQUIRED NUMBER OF PARVING SPACES
onovo Ficon 83 _ __ _ __ onemvoons_ G4 ___ wma 029
PVING
AREA OF SITE TO B PAVED TO ACCOMMCDATE REGUIIED PARIKCNG SAACES - — L. — = — - - — = = ——
{ PRVED AREA MY BE ESTIMATED BY MULTIPLYING REQUWED NUMBER OF SPMCES BY 340 )
UTILITIES
waren: Bieusuc [IPRIAT, TYPEOF SYBTOM o o e e e e e e - ————
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| CONTIFY THAT T ABOVED INFLAMATION IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLFDRE AND

Pl . ¢ INC,
APPUCANT, LEBSEE (i CONTRACT PURCHASEN ““m

- il !
w

ADOMESS — o e e e B soomees 2 024_Gvymb_Qpk hye,
B s B T A ——— -Baltimore, Md. 21207 _
THE PLANMING BOSRD HAS DETERMIMEO T -LQ.L'.Q'L"_E.E_M THE PRCROSED CEVE.OPMENT
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SPELLMAN, LARSON
& ASSOCIATES. INLC.

CRt - T
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ROBEAT £ BPELLBAN PLS
FOBEPH L LARGT &
LOoUE J MARECK|. M E

SUITE 110 = JEFF{RSON BUILDING
103 W. CHESAPEAKE AVEMUE
TOWSDHN, MARYLAND I12304
B23-3533

DESCKIPTION FOF VARIANCE TO ZONING, GWYNN OAK AVENUE AND ENGLEWOOD AVENUE,
SECOND DISTRICT, SALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Beginning for the samc at a puint v the Northwesternmost side of
Gwynn Gak Avenue, | feet wide, at the diitan:efggﬂ feet, more or less,
measured along the Nort.westernmost side of Gwynn Oak Avznue from the
Northeasternmost sice of Maple Avenue and running thence and bindino on
the Northwesternmost side of Gwynn Dak Averue Northeasterly Ly a curve
to the Teft with a radius of 2,070 feet the distance of 211 feet, more
or less, thence leaving the Northwesternmost side of Gwynn Dak Avenue
and running South 01 Degrees 46 Minutes West 65.00 feet and North O
Degreaes 14 Minutes West ' 0 feet to the South side of Englewood Avenue,
50 feet wide, and ruvvaing thence anc binding on the South side of Englewood
Avesue South Bl Degrees 46 Minutes Wost 145.00 feet thence leaving the South
side cf Englowood Ave. and running Southerly 154 feet, more or less, South
44 Degrees 00 Minutes West 79.34 feet and South 60 Degrees 40 Minutes East
161.0 feet to thz place of beginning.

Containing 1.2 acres of land, more or less.

W TNTAL A SOMEBMERC W DEVELGPEEMT DESIGN = LAND BY,  VEYVIMNG
LAND FLAMNNING ¥ RUBDIV/MMMN L AYOUT * FEASIPILITY STubiIN * EXTIMAT S0

RE: PETITICM FOR SPECIAL HEARING
FETITION FOR VARIANCE
NW/S of Gwynn Cok Ave,, 250°
MNE of Mople Ave., Znd District 1

+ BEFORE THE LONING COMMISSICHER
OF BALTIMORE COLINTY
WOODCO, INC,, Petitioner : Case No, 79-233-SPHA

- -

ORDER TO) ENTER APPEARANCE

M, Commissioner;

Pursuant to the authority conteined in Section 524, 1 of the Baltimore County
Charter, | hereby enter my appearance in this proceeding, You are requested to natify
me of any hearing date or dates which may be now or hereafter designated therefore,

ond of the possage of any preliminary or fins! Order in connection therewith,

) " _-I j

ol i Pl WL N1 N Jr B b i S e, T W L

John W, Hessian, I
People's Counsel

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
474-2168

Pater Mox Zimmerman
Dep sty People's Counsel

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 5*h day of April, 1979, a copy of the aforegaing
Crder wo: mailed to C, John Serfa, Esgquire, 3 Eost Lexingten Strzet, Baltimore,

Marylond 21202, Attormey for Petitionar,
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John W, Hessian, 1l
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HlLT&ﬂHE COLNTY, HHHTLA*B

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

5. Eric DiMenno
TO Zoning Commissioner

Leslie H, Groef, Direztor
FROM .. Office of ®leaning ane Zoning ___

Petition #79-233-5PHA Item 148

April 10, 1979

Petition for Special Hearing and Variance for minimum parkin~ spoces
MNarth west side of Gwynn Ock Avenus, 250 fes! Horthemt © Maple Avenue
Petitioner = Woodri, Inc.

2nd District

HEARING: Monduy, April 22, 1979 (10:45 A.M.)

Thiz « frice chares the concerns expressed by the Deportment of Tratfic Engineering in
their Zon'ng Advisory Commitiee comments, Further, if granted, it is requested that the
petitioner be required to submit a detailed londsicaring plan for aporoval b the Division
of Cument Plonning and Development.,

eclie rEctor

. ’
Office of Planning jand Zening
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ORDER H;E_EI}*ED FOR FILIN
R

Pursuant to the advertinament, posting of property, and public
hearing en the asswe Petition and it appearing that by rsason of the
following finding of :mmnmmM
Laning Commitsiopec Ry Section 300,17 of she Raltbmore County. Zoping Regulations,
atishersby daterssned that aa'd Betition will ot be detrimental ta the health.. .
safetv._and goneral sualfare of she comownity and would he withia she_spirit apd.

Seption, Case No. 74-264=XA, to decrease the area

=t Pp——

G

............. A; to decrease the area originally granted for the __
<isting community huilding and accessory parking area should be granted
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>
ice™ Planning and Zoning.
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Public Weorks apd the Of -
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IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commiseioner of Baltimore County this
day of .. 8pLilo—___, 19 .19, that the herein Fetition for

entioned Special Hearing should be and the same is GRANTED, from and
ir of this Order, subject to the

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of p:roperty and public

hearing on the above petition and it appearing that by reason of

S ol D - . o - — - ——

e S i - -
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the ebove Special Hearing should NOT BE GRANTED.

IT I5 ORDERED by “he Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this

—cemm———0Y Of o _______, 196_., that the above Special Hearing be
and the same is hereby DENIED.

T S ——— -

Zoning E-:-n:llli.nn;; of Baltimore County

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING FLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

COUNTY OFTFICE RLDG.

111 w. Chesapeake Ave.

Toewon, Maryland 21304
@l

Micha!ia H. Commadaci
Chalrman

iroay of
Engimesrirg

h-p-r-r:r-m_ af
Traffic Enginearing

Etatle Foads Comm.-slon

Puresad of
Fire Prevention

Health Dopartsent
Frojedt Plamning
Bwilding Departsent
Board of Tdecatlon
foning Adzinistration

Industrial
Develop=ent

B o
= AT B

April 3, 1973

C. John Serieo, Esguire

3 E. lexington Struoet
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

REt Item No. L3
Petitioner - Vonleo, Ine.
Special Foarin- Variance

Dewr Mr., Serio,

The Zonlng Planan Advisory Comuittes ham reviem sl the plans
cubsitted with the above refercrced petition epid haz oade nn on-olts
field innpection of ihe properiy. The follcwing coments are not

intonded to indicate the appropriatences of the zoning action regueated,
tut to assu=e that all partien are rade aware of plana or probless

with regard to the developrent pluns that may have n bearing on this
case, The Director of Plamniag may file a writter report with tho
Zoning Commimsicner with recomcendations ss to tae softability of
thi reguested zoning.

This patitior originated an a direct result of the proposal of
the property owners immediately to the south (Juzelenns) to petition
fo~ » Speaclal) Exception for a day-care center. A reoview of our [ilas
indiecated that this lattor property waz included in the original ceae
(#7L-26L=XA) tha' ellowed your clients existing ha:l. Since parking
vas proponed on this property and never provided and, in fact, 20l
ii conotituted a vielation of the alureaentioned came. In order to
norrect this situatiwn and allow the Juzelenos' to continue the
procesping of thelir petition, this Spacial Euuimn"?n.r‘.m ia -
quired. Thelr case will be heare subscqueat to your cliente' case
and, needlers to gay, will be directly affecied by ita outcome.

Encloned are all comments submitted from the Ccmmittoe to
thir office. The renaining meabera folt that nu com=ent was warranted.
Thie petition ism accepted for filing on the date of the enclomed filing
Gisciticate. lNotice of the hearing date and time, -hich will be held
not lage than 30 nor more than 90 days after the date on the filing
errtificate, wiil be forwvarded to you in the near futvre.

Yery truly yrurn.

ﬁl‘/ﬁ,f%

NICHOIAS B, COMUICDAGT
Chairarn

Zoning Plang Advisory Cozm=ai‘tee

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the Petition
and It appearing that by reason of the fallowing finding of facts that strict compliance with
the Balt'wors Cousty Zoning Regulations vould result in practical difficulty and

rnreasonable hardship upon the Patitionar(s), =% SaLs

D O I I S SO I O L O O e e o o O i 5o R g i el e et b T T L i BT 6
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the Variznce(s] should be had; and it further appearing thai by reason of the granting of
the Variance(s) requested not adversely affecting the health, safety, and gemeral

» of the community, the Variance to permit 62 parking spaces in lieu of the

e 129 spacer shonld be granted. . .. 7 i e e -

-

&
1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this 2.4 =
o . April _______ 197 9 that the herein Petition for the aforecentioned Vari-

&) should bo and the same is/amec GEANTED, from

b, subject to the approval of a site
1 by the Department of Public -

-

Pursuant o the advertisement, posting of property snd public hearing on the Petition

and it appearing ihat by reason of failure to show practical difficulty and/or unrea-

monable hardship, bt ek 1T e

T A
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IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this - R |

of ooy 19T __ that the aforementioned Variance(s) be and the pame

in/are hereby DENIED.

el o o o

" Zoning Commissioner of Ba'timore Couunty

1 15 Ites Mo, 146
I1 ' Pare Two
te April 9, 197%

encl.

‘E co: Spellman, larson & Aspociates, Ino,
fulte 110 = Jefforson uilding -
105 W. Chegapaskys Averme
Towason, Maryiand 21204

A
Janvary 3, 1979
rﬁﬁ Mr. Eric §. DiNenna
\ Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

County Office Buildiny
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Tuwson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNemnna:

captioned property has been used continuously,

throu

building; since your office granted a special
exce. tion and variance in 1574 by Woodco, Inc.,
the owner of said premises.

Arrets Coar ;fgf-xd

—h-‘-"'“-u.._

2024 Gwynn Oak Ave, 0

'y

This is teo advise you that the above
the present time, as a community

Very truly yours,

s INC.
BY ' v o
c A roy
President
5'79 AM
JAN -

. a.

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORPRESPONDENZCE

iick Commodari, Chairman Jan et, 197
£, Yoning FPlaons Advisory Uommittee Date. SOBSATY 220 1970 e

ﬁ-,(mml-Fﬂﬂtﬂiﬂ..{ﬂnﬁﬂh-ﬂﬂlll-._-----
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Fire Prevention Bureau
SUBJECT-2oninz_Advisory Comgmittee Meeting of January 16. 1979

/

\/ ITE # 148

ITEN # 149
ITEM # 150
ITE. # 152
ITEM # 153

ITEM # 155

Froperty Owner: Wooden. Inec.
Location: NW/5 Gwynn Oak Ave. 250' NE Maple Ave.

Ko Comments

Property Owner: Lillian E. Hewitt

Location: NW/C Horthwood Dr. L Swe¢ riar La,
No Comments

Frcperty Owner: Grepory P. Garrison

Locdtion: 5/5 Edwards Ave. 275' E Harford Rd.
Mo Cormuents

Froperty Owner: James V. & Helen T. Geslois
Iocation: W/S Loganview Dr. 25' N Yardley Rd.

lio Comments

Froperty Owner: Teresa Zanninec

Lececation: KW/C Gough 5t. & 52nd 5t.

Mo Ccmments

Froperty Ownier: Ralph Moseler & Debbie Nesbitt
Location: G&E/S Howard Ave. 410%2' NE Back River Neck
No Comments

S, ,,A Yol oel hmient f/f‘?"

——F - S —

Burcein #f Enginceving Februery 15, 1974

ELLEWDRTH M. DIVES. P L. CraEF

T . P iy L ——
¥ '}
B

Baltimore «araty, foryland
Department Of Public Works

COUNTY OrricE DULDING
0 B0MN, MARYLAND 212%

Mr, 3. Erioc DiNenna
Zop® ny Cosmdssioner
Cmnty Office Pullding
Towson, Firyland 21204

7er Jiem #121 (1573=197h)
Pro-erty Cwmert  Lowrence Cardinel Shohan, Catholic
Arehbintop o Saltinore
rAS of thamn Tok Avo., LSO froa the intersection of
Rirdsor Milt Tid,
Edeiing :‘-fﬂ‘::’fl {alls E-rE
Proposed Zoaing:t Speclal Fvosption for Comunity
Puildirs (Axighte of Coluntun)
Ko. of Acros: 1.5 Distriot: 2nd

Dear My, Dilierma:

s ks

The follew'nr co—ents sro furniched in reperd to the lat E'.!':‘!ﬂ?.t'l.ﬂd sz
offion for suview by the Zomirg Advieory Conuitico in conneclion wiltl. © suljest itoz,

Highuwayas
Cwynn Ok Avem:s, nm exiatinyg County sireel, was recen.ly inproved in tihe vieimity
of this property, Ne further kiriney loprowesanis e recaired atl this Lime,

Erglawond Avonus, 8129 an axlslins County streef, is propozad to be 1H;::-:T_nd in .
the futu=e az 1 LD=loct closedetype rosduny crosp-seation oo & &0-Tot ripht-ol-wny,
Highwsy irprovesonia oro not reguired at this ilise, Hishsuy icproTemertis, ineluding ok
hirhvey right-olvvay videning and snp recsssary revertible ano :-v:i 4 fav slapes will
be required in conwmcilion vith any prodirg or bullding parnit appiication.

Any conotrustlen or meconatiuctiion of sicswalks, surb and puttor, o wtranoe,
apren, eta, will b the full respenalillity of tla fatitioner,

Tho entrenoce logsiions fre euhjset to epprovel by the Dapartnent of Traffio
E-r'neering and shill e constructed in aoccurdance with Beltimore Couuty Standeris,

tatimant Cantrol: T

- g N " F i d #a u!_d

Development of thle property throwh stripping, greclins tn:.’l !l..ﬁb',l,.lr.if-ﬂn 200 4
yesult in & sediment pollution problem, dasmeping privels und rugl{a hn'.'..-f- g do .'m_t.;n:n
of the rropertys, A groding pemmit ig, thereli™v, necessary for all griding, inoloding

the stripping of top eoll.



Tia= 121 (1973-1974)

Prooerts (vmars  Lawrence Cardinel Shehau, Catholia

br=i.“shep of Baltimore :
caln 2

Foomery 15, 197h

o Nraings

Provisicons for scesmrodating slorm water or drainegn heve not veen indloated
on the submittad plan.

tw Patitlioner sust provide meceeeary drainage facilities (temporary or permanant)
to pr?;-r:nt n:ﬂn:.rn; ey nﬁi gancos or demices to adjccent proverties, espeslially by the

o eartration of su-face wators, Corroction of any problem wiich mey result, cue to
::-ra:m-..r-nar:gi:g or improoer 1u;u11-um of druinsge facilitisr, would b the full

responaltility of the Fotitloner,

Fater and Sanltery Teuors

. 1 o L xist tures
Pablic water suroly and sardtamyy Ecwurapd are serving tha nt.rirﬂ slrue

{a &olling and church tullding) on thie site, trilutery o tha Uwymns Folls cowmruge
syotem Fubject to State Heslth Depertiom rarstoriva reatrictions,

';"ﬁ:f truly yours,
é:t‘"'.i' l:_;_:%?- ‘Q’m

ELLSWORTH N, DIVER, 2.F.
Cldel, Burven of Engineeritg

B RN Fllies

¢cs G, Paler

L-5% Huy <rnet

';'.ri gfﬂl Poa, Chent
B2 Tax Map

TOSSOMN, MAAYLAND 21204

DONALD ). ADDP, M.D., M P H,

DEPUTY STATE AND COUNTY HEALTH UFFICER

Febzuary 2, 1979

Hr. 5. Eric DiWemna, Zoning Commiscioner
0ffios of Planning and Zoning

County Oifice Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Daar Mr. LiNennat

Commenta on ftem #14B, Foning Advisc.oy Comzittes Maeting
of January 16, 1979, a-e as follows:

Proporty Owner:  Woodeo, Tne,

location: HW/S Guwymu Osk Ave, 250" HE Maple Ave,

Exiating Zoning: D.R. 5.5; DR, 16, B,L.-C,N.S.

Froposed Zoning: Variarocs tc permit 62 parking spaces in
lieu of the requirsd 1Y9 spaces and Speucial
Hesaring to emend case no., TL4-264 X to
decrease the arva granted for the existing
commund ty tullding and parking area,

Acrent L1e2

Iatriot: 2nd

hatropolitan wates and sewer presently perves the existing
ocommura ty building,

The parking area/s should be surfaced with a dustliss,
bonding saterial,

LIF/JEP/fth
oot W, L. Phillipn

Februe~y 22, 1979

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna
foning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towwon, Miryland 21204

Re: Item #148 (1978-=1979)
Proparty Owner: Woodoo, Inc.
K/WS Gwynn OQak Ave. 250" N/E Maple Ava.
m lﬂ‘ﬂ.i.ﬂ':- 1)} 5.5; v .'I.E, Bl~CNS
Froposed Zoning: Variance to permit 62 parking spaces
in liev of the required 129 spaces and Special Hearing
to amend case no. J4-264 XA t3 decrease ths area granted
for the axistirg community beilding and parking area,
Acras: 1.2 District: 2nd

Dear Mr, DiNenna:

The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this office
for revisw by the Zoning Advisory Commiitee in connection with the subject item.

Genaral

Comments were supplied for this property for TDCA Pruject 78-628F, Comments
were alsc supplied in connection with the Zoning Advisory Committes review of an
ovarall larger tract, of which this site is a part, for Item 121 (1973-1974), 74-264 XA,

Those commants are referrad to for your consideration. This office %as no Furthar
comment in regard to the plan submitted for Zoning Advieory Committee review in
connection with this Item 148 (1978-1979).

Very truly yours,

j;ﬁ;—.—- J::l'?f&r

mm “-I B'.Um; Il-ll -
Chiief, Bureau of Enginmsaring
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Towson, Meryland 21200
Denr Mr. Diferna:
Comments on Item § 1l,02oning Advisor; Comaittes Meeting, Jaruary 16, 1979

are as followes

e o Eﬁ“w . Oak Ave. = 250% NE

tiom: e = ’ le Ave,

Eciviing m I'-Hq . II'.E- 1; = BL - CKS Hlp

Proposed "o ing Variance to permit 62 parking spaces in lieu of tae required 129 apacey
and special hearing to amend cmse No. Th-264 YA to decresse the area
granted for the existing community building ard parking area,

derest 1.2

Idmtrict: pd

The itmms checked balow row applicable:

X i, Structurs shall confors to Waltimore County Bullding Code (B.0.0.1.)
1976 Fdition and the 1971 Supplesent, Stata of Code for the
Bandicapped and aged ani other appl lﬂllmw

B. lﬂﬂmwﬂtﬂhmmmmuﬂmm
Xe, Huﬂnnﬁ ¢ ﬁr%wmm L
X p. MMWW%LIH-WHM““h

E. hmahnfmnmﬂuhmh
spplication for & tuilding pemmit. .-

X V. h:mutmhnﬂmmﬂh-wm
Architsct or Bagirser's original seal be required
an applicition for a bullding pemmit. 4 et

X o, Wood frame walls are not pemitted vithin 3'0" of a property line
Contant Duilding Departeent if distance s betwess 7'0% and 6'0"
3 property line.

L H. Requested sotback variance oo .11 th the Baltimore Coun
Building Code. Ses Bsction jnﬂ‘g-? ‘ f

I. Bo Comment.

Js  Commeni

Chi=len E. Purnham
Pisap Heviev Chief

March 14, 197%

Mr. 5. Eric DiMNenno, Zoning Commissioner
ZoningA dvisory Commitiee

Office of Planning end Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

"Deaar Mr. D MNenna:
. Comments on ltem 7148, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, January 16, 1979, ore as follows:

Property Cwner: Woodco, Inc.

Location: NW/S Gwym Ock £+e. 2501 NE Mople Ave.

Existing Zoning: D.R.5.5 D.R.15, B.L.=-C.N.5

Proposed Zoning: Vorionce tn permit 62 parking spaces in lieu of the required 129 spoces
and Special Hearing to omend case #74-264 XA to decrease the orea grantad for the
exitting community building and porking orea,

Acres: 1.2

District: 2nd

This office has reviewed the subject petition ond offers the following comments. These comments
are not intended to indiccte the oppropriataness of the zoning in question, but are to ossure that
all parties are made aware of plans or problems with regord to developmest plans that may have o
beoring on thiz petition.

The site plon o+ submitted oppears sctisiactory.

Very truly yours,

#?F-z:.. A, =
h:lll'ir'm:lllII L f

Current Plonning und Development

%/)
BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND . 21204

Date: January 18, 1378

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna

Zoning Commissioner

Baltimore Coaatr Office Building
Towson, Marylomed 21204

Z.A.C. Meeting of: January 16, 1579

RZ: item No: 14B

Property Owner: hondco, In-.

Location: NW/C n Oal Avenue 250' NE Maple Ave.

Present Zoning: D.R. 5.5, D.R. 16, B.L.-C.N.5.

- Proposed Zoning: Variance to permit 62 parkine spaces in lieu
' of the vequired 129 spaces and Special Hearing to amend case

no. 74-264 YA to decrease the area granted for the existing
commmity bailding and parking avea.

District: Ind Fa
No. Acres: 1.2 ;

Dear Hrh DiNenna“®

No bearing on student pupulniion,

Very truly yours,

/:0 Z«,-{F%uof

K. Nick Petrovich,
NP /bp Field Representative
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STEPHMEN . COLLIWS
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Mr. 5. Eric nidsnna
Zoning Commissicner
County Office Bullding
Toweon, Maryland 21204

Ttam Wo. las - EMC - January 16, 1979
Property Owner: Woodco, Inc.
Location: MW/5 Owynn Oak Ave. 250" NE Maple Aveo.

Existing Zoning: D.E. 5.5, D.R. .., B.L.-C.N.5.
Proponed Zoning: Variance to permit 62 parking spares in lieu of
the required 129 spaces and Speclal Hearing to
amend case Mo. T4-26% XA to decrease the area granted
fur the existing comminity building and parking area.
Acran: i.2
Diatrict: ind

Dmar Mr. DiEsnna:

The requested variance to required number of parking spaces can be
expected to caute parking probleas in the area.
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Michael 8. Flaniaan
Engincer Associate 11
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BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

Cunnty Office Building
111 W, Chesspeake Ave.

Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Putition has been received and accopted for filing
this Hlﬁ _dl.'}" ﬂ‘[_ m ’n’ri g?it

Zoning Commisaioner

Petitioner___ Wordoo, Ine.
Petitioner's Attorney Seriu

Chairman, Zoning Plans
Advisory Comuraittee

cer liman, Tarson & Aweoc., Inc.
Shite 110 = Jerterson Building
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CERTIFICATE OF PNSTING
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BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

. County Office Building
3 111 w. Chesapeahe Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has been received * this .—;7 g day of
_ﬁf. 19?£ Filing Fee $ s ‘ Received _Zék
Cash

NEWSPAPERS

TOWSON, MD.__.___Aedl.S __ __.____ 1812
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly uewspaper printed

TOWSON, MD. 21204 Aeril s 19 79

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the anrcxed advertisement of .
PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING & VARIANCE -

and publisiied i» Tewson, Balumore Couniyy, Md., oncocimxmmoir

; ‘ semisner snd/ur T _.ope bl . soocesstvowooks SN -
___Other MpodcarsIne e e o afc._oBe befors the e
was inseried in the following: Exception ﬁl"r"‘;
7 /" 8. Eric DiNdnna, a2 - ¥ Catonsville Times O Tewson Times : '( o)  sppesring on the.... SR day of.......... 4
- Zoning Commissioner - i -'-._- O Dundalk Times O Arbutus Times ; & Rigulating in be on-
_ < 0 Essex Times O Commurity Ti
. Petitioner {00 DCP Su t : : S ST
. s ';TMZ 2 4 L Suburban Times Easi O Suburban Times West

" Petitioner's Attorney ) AR L) Reviewed by ﬁ'&-

* This is not to be interpretec as acceptance of the Petition for

weekly newspapers published in Baltimore, County, Maryland,

assignment of a hearing date. : ‘;‘;‘; a week for___0ne successive weeks hiiore the o s wdeot|  Costof Advertisement, 8. .. ... ocneen. ..
¥ day of Aprdl 1972 thatis 1o say, the same | bisding on e Narthwester
d was inseried in the issues of Aeril 5, 1979. ; :
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